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RE: In The Matter of the Petition of SUEZ Water Toms River, Inc.
Distribution System Improvement Charge Calculation
Pursuant to N.J.A.C. 14:9-10.4
BPU Docket No. WR15091103

Dear Board Secretary,
Enclosed for filing please find two (2) copies of SUEZ Water Toms River, Inc.’s Distribution System
Improvement Charge Tariff Rate Schedule No. 7, Fourth Revised Sheet No. 13. Rate Schedule No. 7 is

effective for service rendered on and after March 1, 2018.

Please advise if you need additional information.

Very truly yours,

Senior D:recror Regulatory Business

cc: Service List



SUEZ WATER TOMS RIVER INC. Section 3
BPU NO. 9 - WATER Fourth Revised Sheet No. 13
Superseding Third Revised Sheet No. 13

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 7
DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT CHARGE (DSIC)

In addition to the facilities charge provided for in this Tariff in Rate Schedule No.1 Metered

Service, the following charges will apply to all metered customers throughout the service
territory of the Company.

* Exempt Rate

Size of Meter Per Month Per Month
5/8 Inch $2.34 $2.02
% Inch 3.49 3.01
1 Inch 5.83 5,03
1-1/2 Inch 11.68 10.08
2 Inch 18.70 16.14
3 Inch 35.06 30.27
4 Inch 58.43 50.44
6 Inch 116.85 100.88
8 Inch 186.96 161.40
10 inch 268.76 232.02
12 inch 385.61 332.89
EXEMPTIONS:

*Sales to a public utility subject to a payment of Gross Receipts and Franchise Taxes shall be
exempt from the applicable Gross Receipts and Franchise Taxes.

Issued: February 27, 2018 Effective: March 1, 2018

By: David Stanton, President
461 From Road, Suite 400, Paramus, NJ 07652

Filed pursuant to a 12/16/15 Order of Board of Public Utilities regarding Docket No. WR15091103



